## ARKANSAS SENATE

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

## **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 167

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 167.

Amend Senate Bill No. 167 as originally introduced:

Page 1, lines 28 and 29, delete "<u>twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000)</u>" and substitute "<u>fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000)</u>";

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "<u>sixteen thousand six hundred sixty-seven dollars</u> (\$16,667)" and substitute "<u>ten thousand dollars (\$10,000)</u>";

AND

Page 2, lines 14 and 15, delete "<u>twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000)</u>" and substitute "<u>fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000)</u>";

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "<u>sixteen thousand six hundred sixty-seven dollars</u> (\$16,667)" and substitute "<u>ten thousand dollars (\$10,000)</u>".

